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Friday 18th June 2021
Holidays during term time
Holidays taken during term time need to be applied for via a holiday form. For Amber list countries the holiday form requires dates to include the quarantine self-isolation period.  All holidays taken during term time are unauthorised. 
Sports Week – week beginning 21st June
[bookmark: _GoBack]Next week is sports week. Children will be carrying out sports events within their class groups. We ask that all children wear sports kit on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday. All children will walk or run a mile on these 3 days as part of the activities.
Tuesday 22nd June
Group photographs today.
Wednesday 23rd June
· Year 5 taster session from the Elizabethan High School. Year 5 parents can meet with staff on the playground at 3pm.
· Zoom meeting for Year 6 parents re Diversity lessons at 4pm. A separate letter has previously gone to parents.

Wednesday 30th June
Online meeting with Life Education for Years 5 and 6 at 4pm. A separate letter has been sent to these parents previously.
Friday 2nd July
Year 6 day at Serlby Park.
Tuesday 6th July
New children to visit Foundation Stage (invitations have gone out).
Wednesday 7th July
Year 5 taster day at Serlby Park. A letter will be sent from the school. 
Friday 9th July
Life Education for Years 5 and 6.
Wednesday 14th July - A production of Treasure Island is taking place in school for the children.
14th – 16th July - Year 6 Transition to the Elizabethan
Thursday 22nd July - Year 6 pizza after school.
Tuesday 27th July
Leavers service for Year 6 parents only at 1.30pm on the playground. 

Break up today (Thursday 27th July) as Wednesday 28th July is an INSET day, and return to school on Wednesday 1st September.
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